
Station 1/SRC Remodel

•Project Update
•01/08/2019



Station 1/SRC Remodel

•Dec. 5, 2017 City Commission
•Sealed bid $5,335,240.00 BA Green

•July 10, 2018 City Commission
•Change Order of $249,018 for 
SHPO & Materials
•Project total $7,142,414



Station 1/SRC Remodel

•$260,000 Owner Contingency

•COR #003 $12,465.00
•1200 Amp Disconnect on Exterior

•COR #008 $25,932.00
•Steel Angles & Masonry Restoration



Station 1/SRC Remodel
•COR #010 $16,718.00

•Relocation of Sand/Oil Separator 

•COR #012 $44,924.00
•Repair of Sanitary Sewer 

•COR #013 $19,548.00
•Demo/replace ceiling ballroom



Station 1/SRC Remodel
•COR #014 $10,566.00

•Add sink break room SRC

•COR #015 $30,072.00
•Reinforce roof joints in ballroom

•COR #017 $26,666.00
•Steel framing for new poles



Station 1/SRC Remodel
•COR #027 $12,136.00

•TV Blocking/Electrical/EERS Timer Switch

•$15,776.00 Credits

$215,980.00 encumbered contingency



Station 1/SRC Remodel

Pending COR

•COR #016 $39,353.00
•Museum Bay Roof Reinforcement

•COR #025 $34,282.00
•Fire Alarm System



Station 1/SRC Remodel
•COR #011 $11,059.00

•Make up Air

•COR #011 $?
•Hard Ceilings in SRC

•COR #011 $?
•Elevator SRC



Station 1/SRC Remodel

•Questions


